FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DE (Rev. 6-93) RECORDATION FO OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)**TRA**



102143326

ırk Office

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products Company, Division of Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Munchkin, Inc. Internal Address:
() Individual(s) () Association () General Partnership () Limited Partnership (X) Corporation-State: New Jersey () Other:	Street Address: 15955 Strathern Street City: Van Nuys State: California ZIP: 91406 () Individual(s) citizenship: () Association: () General Partnership: () Limited Partnership: (X) Corporation-State: Delaware () Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () YES () NO (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? () YES (X)NO
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No. 76/201,245 Additional numbers attached? () YES (X) NO	B. Trademark registration Nos. 1,866,303 2,175,905 2,118,667 2,494,627
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: Name: Laura Genovese Miller Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor, P.C. 1900 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$140.00 () Enclosed
7/02/2002 LMUELLER 00000326 501275 76201245 1 FC:481 40.00 CH	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1275
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document. Laura Genovese Miller Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of WOS MUSE 6/26/02- Date
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	mation to: EL486280632US
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average all document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Wareduction Project. (0651-0011).	bout 30 minutes per document to be recorded including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. ishington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Johnson & Johnson Consumer Products Company, Division of Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation having a place of business at 199 Grandview Road, Skillman, New Jersey 08558 (the "Seller"), has used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark applications and registrations identified on Schedule A including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Seller hereby assigns to Munchkin, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 15955 Strathern Street, Van Nuys, California 91406 (the "Buyer"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subjects thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of April, 2002.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER PRODUCTS COMPANY, DIVISION OF JOHNSON & JOHNSON CONSUMER COMPANIES, INC.

By: ////// John T. Crisan

Secretary

County of Middlesex) State of New Jersey

Then personally appeared the above named <u>lectering</u> of the Seller and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 12th day of April, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

MARGARET COMMISSO Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Exp. Dec. 2, 2004

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

The Buyer hereby agrees to this assignment of the listed trademark applications and registrations from the Seller and applies for recording of this Assignment in the registers of the corresponding Trademark offices.

Witness my hand and seal this 12th day of April, 2002.

ELIZABETH DEFTERDERIAN COMM. #1251895 Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY Av Comm. Exp. Jan. 29, 2004

State of Laliforniae
County of hos angeles

MUNCHKIN, INC

Steven B. Dunn,

President and Chief Executive

Officer

Then personally appeared the above named President and Chief Executive Officer of the Buyer and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his or her free act and deed, before me, this 12th day of April, 2002.

My commission expires:

famary 29, 2002

efterdei an

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Applications and Registrations in United States

	76/201245	Healthflow	01/2001	
J. I.				
। तेन्द्र,				
強化				
321266303		Healthflow		December 1994
万数175905		Healthflow Bottle Design		July 1998
118667		Healthflow Bottle Cap Design		December 1997
2494627		Twist 'N Lock		October 2001
VALUE 1			·	ليبيها والمربي والبيان والمنبي والنابي والمنبي والمناوية والمناوية والمناوية

TRADEMARK REEL: 002537 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 06/26/2002